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TRAFIEK 2009
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - NOVEMBER 2009
01.	 A7-CEA	 CL.605 Challenger	 Qatar Executive	 OTBD	 -	 OLBA	 (2)
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EGJB	 -	 EBZW	 (6)
	 N536K	 Beech A36	 pvt	 EBBR	 -	 EGTK	
	 OE-GBB	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 EGNM	 -	 LOWI	 (2)
	 OK-OKL	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne IIIA	 L-Consult	 LFLX	 -	 LKMH	
02.	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (6)
03.	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 OO-PRS	 Cessna F.172M	 Vliegclub Hoevenen	 EHMZ	 -	 EBHN	 (20)
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
04.	 OO-GJZ	 Robinson R.22B	 Diatrans nv	 EBDW	 -	 EBDW	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 EHGG	 -	 LETO	
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGSC	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-ERD	 Jodel FDR.250T	 H.Leuters	 EDLT	 -	 EGTR	
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Solid Air	 EDDL	 -	 EHAM	 (5)
05.	 D-IAAZ	 Cessna 404	 ACH Hamburg	 ESMK	 -	 ESMK	 (6)
	 OO-FPB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Flying Group	 LECO	 -	 ELLX	 (6)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-SAB	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
06.	 D-IAAZ	 Cessna 404	 ACH Hamburg	 ESMK	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 EI-BPL	 Cessna F.172K	 Phoenix Flying Group	 EDAC	 -	 EGBJ	 (7)
	 G-PMHT	 Socata TBM-850	 Ewan Ltd	 EGBJ	 -	 EGSC	
	 HB-VNZ	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSZH	 (7)
	 N417RK	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 van der Horst	 EBZW	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-CHD	 Cessna 150M	 New CAG	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-JAB	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Propeller bvba	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-MVG	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Keiheuvel	 EBKH	 -	 EHRD	 (7)
	 PH-MOP	 Beech F33A Bonanza	 Koningshof Beheer	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
07.	 OO-TMC	 Cessna 152	 Belgian Flight School	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBNM	
	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde	 LETO	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
08.	 D-ESCR	 Diamond DA.40D	 Rent a Flight	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 D-IAVA	 PA-23-250 Aztec E	 Vulcan Air Service	 EDDB	 -		
	 OO-TMD	 Cessna F.152	 Belgian Flight School	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 PH-PIE	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Alkero	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
09.	 PH-SVP	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
10.	 F-GHZO	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 EPAG	 EBCI	 -	 LFQT	
	 OO-AAA	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group (delivery)	 KLIT	 -	 based	
	 PH-SDN	 PA-28R-200 Arrow	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
11.	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	
	 G-BOJI	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Arrow Two Group		  -	 EGLK	
	 N555BK	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Koop Holding	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-LOWI-EHEH			 
	 VP-CGC	 Falcon 2000	 Volkswagen	 EDDL	 -	 EDVE	
12.	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHRD	 -	 LIML	
	 D-CRAO	 Beech 350	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	
	 I-CNDB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Blue Mercury	 LIMC	 -	 EHAM	
	 LX-FGB	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EBBR	 -	 ELLX	 (16)
	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	 EGGP	 -	 EGGP	
	 N525RZ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aviarent	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 O.Lopes Cardozo	 EBZW	 -	 EHHV	 (17)
	 OO-FPB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Flying Group	 ELLX	 -	 LFPB	
	 PH-STZ	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-YMC	 Cirrus SR.20	 YouFly bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
13.	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIML	 -	 EDDL	 (14)
	 I-CNDB	 Pilatus PC-12	 Blue Mercury	 EHAM	 -	 LIMC	
	 OO-AVA	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Well Transport	 LELL	 -	 LEBL	 (17)
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	 OO-FPB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Flying Group	 LFMD	 -	 LFMD	 (15)
	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-MFX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-EDDS-EHEH			 
14.	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv (delivery)	 EGPK	 -	 based	
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
16.	 D-CALL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Hamburger Air Charter	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (17)
	 N403ND	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Norbert Dentressangle	 LFLY	 -	 LFLY	
	 OO-FPB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Flying Group	 LFMD	 -	 EHAM	 (18)
	 VP-BMM	 Hawker 850XP	 Jetfly Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 LSGG	
17.	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 local flight	 	 	
	 OO-CNC	 Cessna F.172M	 Aeroclub Brasschaat	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EBBR-EGBB-EGBB	 (18)
	 PH-AJL	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services bv	 EHMZ	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-HHF	 Schweizer 330	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 EHLE	 -	 LFJR	
	 P4-PET	 Hawker 900XP	 Cygnus Holdings	 EGGW	-	 UUEE	
	 VP-BSI	 Gulfstream G550	 Seaflight Aviation	 EGLF	 -	 LSGG	
18.	 CS-DPN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeronorte	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	 (20)
	 HB-GJW	 Beech B200	 Family Airline SA	 LSGL	 -	 LSGL	
	 N81WE	 PA-31T Cheyenne	 Sandy Land Undergr. Water	 EBGB	 -	 EGPC	 (24)
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EGBB	 -	 EGBB	 (19)
	 PH-KBB	 Beech C90A	 Airkub	 LFJR	 -	 EHLE	
19.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 LSZH	
	 N198JH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aircraft Guaranty Management	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFAV	 -	 LFLI	 (20)
	 OO-AMD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Delta Light nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-CNW	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 OO-EMP	 Bell 407	 Jan Construct nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-FPB	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -		
	 OO-HPK	 Cessna U.206G Soloy	 Para Club Hoevenen	 EBHN	 -	 EBHN	
	 OO-JYD	 Robinson R.22B	 Best in Sky	 EBNM	 -	 EBNM	
	 OO-LIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Sky Service	 EGBB	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-OMA	 Cessna 172N	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBSP	 -		
	 OO-VCV	 Cessna 177B	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (20)
	 PH-RCF	 Cessna F.172N	 Avia Noord	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-WKB	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EDLN	 -	 EDLN	
20.	 D-ESHP	 Aeromere F-8L Falco III	 De Ruytter	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 HB-VMX	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Jet Aviation	 LSGG	 -	 EGLL	 (21)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 LSGG	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-EFA	 Tipsy T.66S Nipper II	 B.Kuijper & J.Havekotte	 dep to EHHV			 
	 PH-SAC	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Stella Aviation Charter	 EHBK	 -	 EHBK	
	 PH-SNE	 PA-28-180 Cherokee	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EBLG-EHSE	 (21)
	 PH-SPD	 Grob 115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-SVI	 PA-28-161 Warrior II	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-VHC	 Tecnam P.2002JF	 Victor Hotel Charlie bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
	 SP-ITC	 PA-31-350 Chieftain	 Eurosense	 EDLN	 -	 EHRD	 (21)
21.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EHAM	 -	 LFML	
	 F-GRBW	 TB-20-250 Trinidad	 AC d’Air France	 LFPN	 -	 LFPN	 (22)
	 G-BSLA	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Robin Lima Alpha Group	 EGTO	 -	 EGTO	 (22)
	 OO-CNW	 Cessna F.172N	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBLG	 -	 EBLG	
	 PH-NRA	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 A.van Melis	 EHEH	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-PBW	 Cessna T182T	 Sky Adventure Waalwijk	 EHBK	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-PMA	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Aviation Service Europe	 EHBK	 -	 EHSE	
22.	 N850FA	 Socata TBM-850	 Fabry Air Corp	 LFLI	 -	 LFAV	 (23)
	 OE-LIR	 Dornier 328	 Welcome Air	 LEMG	 -	 LOWI	
	 OM-LBG	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Opera Jet	 UUEE	 -	 LZIB	
23.	 CS-DFU	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 EPPO	
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24.	 CS-DRR	 Hawker 800XPi	 Netjets	 EPPO	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-AEUK	 Canadair CL.604	 Challenge Air	 LFMN	 -	 EDDK	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	 (25)
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OY-MMM	 Canadair CL.604	 Maersk Air	 EKCH	 -	 EKCH	 (25)
	 PH-CGC	 Dornier 228-212	 Kustwacht	 EHAM	 -	 EHEH	
	 PH-VSX	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
25.	 D-INNN	 PA-31T Cheyenne II	 K.Bachmann	 LIML	 -	 LIML	
	 N444BK	 Beech 200	 Koop Holding	 EHGG-EHGG-EHGG			
	 OH-WIC	 Canadair CL.604	 Jetflite	 ULLI-LOWI-EGLF	 (27)
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EYVI	 -	 EKKA	 (26)
	 PH-HWH	 AB-206B Jet Ranger II	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-MEX	 Cessna 650 Citation VI	 Solid Air	 EHEH-LFMD-EHEH			 
26.	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIMP	 -	 EDDS	
	 D-AEUK	 Canadair CL.604	 Challenge Air	 EDDK	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-AMIG	 Falcon 900DX	 FAI rent a Jet	 LGAV	 -	 LGAV	
	 D-BOSS	 Falcon 2000EX	 BASF	 EDLW	 -	 EDLW	
	 OE-FWM	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 VIP Jets	 LFMN	 -	 LFPB	
27.	 CS-DRA	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EDTY	 -	 LFPB	 (28)
	 D-CEBM	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Ebm-Papst Mulfingen gmbh	 ETHN	 -	 ETHN	
	 HB-INJ	 BD.700 Global Express	 Japat AG	 EHAM	 -	 LFSB	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OY-CKN	 Falcon 2000	 Air Alsie	 EKKA	 -	 EKKA	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EGMC	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-JVD	 TB-20GT Trinidad	 Thebe BV	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
29.	 G-JBIS	 Ce 550 Citation II	 247 Jet Ltd	 LFMN	 -	 LFMN	
	 HA-FAH	 Fokker F.27-500F	 Farnair Hungary	 EDDK	 -		
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OE-GAA	 Cessna 560 Citation V	 Tyrolean Air Ambulance	 LEAM	 -	 LOWI	
	 OO-AZM	 Chisten A.1 Husky	 A.van Erck	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-VCC	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 Heli Service Belgium	 ZZZZ	 -	 EBKW	
30.	 CS-DHL	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 EIDW	 -	 EIDW	
	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	 EGNM	 -	 LTBA	
	 LX-INS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Luxaviation	 EGWU	-		
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-CDC	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-JFT	 Cirrus SR.20	 Jetairfly	 EBOS	 -	 	
	 OO-KBT	 Bell 206L Long Ranger	 Airborne nv	 EBKT	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-RDN	 Bell 206B Jet Ranger III	 RDN bvba	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-STE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stephex Stables nv	 based, ex OY-RGG			 
	 OO-STX	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Stephex Stables nv	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EBCI	
	 PH-STY	 PA-28RT-201T Arrow IV	 Stella Aviation Charter	 LFPB	 -		
							     
First visits						    
01.	 N536K	 Beech A36	 pvt				  
04.	 PH-ACE	 Beech 300	 Air Charters Eelde				  
05.	 PH-SAB	 Cessna 172R	 Stella Aviation Charter				  
06.	 EI-BPL	 Cessna F.172K	 Phoenix Flying Group				  
10.	 OO-AAA	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Group (delivery)				  
11.	 G-BOJI	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Arrow Two Group				  
	 VP-CGC	 Falcon 2000	 Volkswagen				  
12.	 N93WR	 Cirrus SR.22	 W.Ravenna	
	 N525RZ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Aviarent	
14.	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv (delivery)	
	 OO-DFJ	 Mooney M.20J	 P.van Dievoet	
16.	 N403ND	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Norbert Dentressangle	
18.	 CS-DPN	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Aeronorte	
	 HB-GJW	 Beech B200	 Family Airline SA	
	 N81WE	 PA-31T Cheyenne	 Sandy Land Undergr. Water	
19.	 OO-EMP	 Bell 407	 Jan Construct nv	
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21.	 CS-DXY	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	
	 G-BSLA	 Robin Dr.400/180	 Robin Lima Alpha Group	
22.	 OM-LBG	 Ce 525B CitationJet3	 Opera Jet	
24.	 D-AEUK	 Canadair CL.604	 Challenge Air	
25.	 OH-WIC	 Canadair CL.604	 Jetflite	
26.	 D-AMIG	 Falcon 900DX	 FAI rent a Jet	
27.	 HB-INJ	 BD.700 Global Express	 Japat AG	
29.	 HA-FAH	 Fokker F.27-500F	 Farnair Hungary	
30.	 G-OCJZ	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Centreline Air Charter	
	 OO-STE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stephex Stables nv	


